

Court No. - 43

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 1271 of 1987

Appellant :- Kulwant Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- P.N. Mishra

Counsel for Respondent :- A.G.A.

Hon'ble Pankaj Naqvi,J.

Hon'ble Krishna Pratap Singh,J.

The report of the C.J.M. dated 02.05.2018 indicates that all the appellants have been served with notice, out of whom appellant no. 3/Dariya Singh and appellant no. 11/Shankar Singh (wrongly written as appellant no.4 in the report) are reported to be no more, whereas none of the surviving/served appellants have appeared.

The appeal **stands dismissed as abated qua appellants no. 3/Dariya Singh and 11/Shankar Singh (wrongly written as appellant no. 4).**

Issueailable warrants of Rs. 10,000/- against all appellants except appellants no. 3/Dariya Singh and 11/Shankar Singh to be served through Chief Judicial Magistrate, concerned. If they are arrested or surrender before the Court, they shall be enlarged on bail by the C.J.M., concerned on furnishing two sureties and a personal bond of the like amount on the undertaking that they shall appear before this Court through their counsel. They need not appear in person.

The C.J.M concerned shall ensure that at the time of accepting bail bonds, an authenticated copy of the current address / I.D proof of the appellant is taken on record.

Summon the L.C.R. forthwith, if not already received. Upon receipt of the same, office shall prepare the paper books within six weeks.

List on 23.08.2018.

Order Date :- 28.5.2018

A.K.Verma